

**CITY OF ALBANY**  
**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering**  
**333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490**  
**Albany, OR 97321**  
**Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573**

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

**PROJECT: WL-21-04, Airport Road Water Line**  
**PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski**  
**BID DATE: June 22, 2021**

ITEM NO.	BIDDERS: DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Jesse Rodriguez Construction, LLC		K & E Excavating Inc.		Trench Line Excavation, Inc.		M.L. Houck Construction		Pacific Excavation, Inc.		North Santiam Paving Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.00	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	32,000.00	\$32,000.00	39,140.00	\$39,140.00	33,400.00	33,400.00	69,602.00	69,602.00	77,000.00	77,000.00
2.00	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	27,900.00	27,900.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	67,500.00	67,500.00
3.00	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
4.00	12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	450	Linear Foot	170.00	76,500.00	169.00	76,050.00	240.00	108,000.00	180.00	81,000.00	188.50	84,825.00	200.00	90,000.00	185.00	83,250.00
5.00	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	20	Linear Foot	150.00	3,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	330.00	6,600.00	275.00	5,500.00	246.50	4,930.00	312.00	6,240.00	230.00	4,600.00
6.00	12-Inch Butterfly Valve	2	Each	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,055.00	6,110.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	2,220.00	4,440.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
7.00	8-Inch Gate Valve	3	Each	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,847.00	5,541.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,542.00	4,626.00	1,660.00	4,980.00	2,350.00	7,050.00
8.00	6-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,222.00	1,222.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	950.00	950.00	1,082.00	1,082.00	1,190.00	1,190.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
9.00	1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,495.00	3,495.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,225.00	4,225.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	500.00	500.00
10.00	Standard 2-Inch Service Assembly	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	8,829.00	8,829.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
11.00	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	2	Each	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,895.00	5,790.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,840.00	5,680.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
12.00	Private Plumbing at Waverly Park	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,495.00	10,495.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,216.00	4,216.00	1,940.00	1,940.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
13.00	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Lump Sum	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,305.00	5,305.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	11,300.00	11,300.00
14.00	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	600.00	600.00	808.00	808.00	2,295.00	2,295.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
15.00	Construct Concrete Thrust Block	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	700.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	475.00	950.00	535.00	1,070.00	450.00	900.00
16.00	Cut-In 12-Inch X 12-Inch Tee	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,495.00	13,495.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	9,185.00	9,185.00	8,068.00	8,068.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,900.00	8,900.00
17.00	12-Inch x 12-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,611.00	12,611.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
18.00	8-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,750.00	9,500.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	8,900.00	17,800.00	5,146.00	10,292.00	5,160.00	10,320.00	6,350.00	12,700.00
19.00	Install 32# Sacrificial Anode	6	Each	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,395.00	8,370.00	750.00	4,500.00	300.00	1,800.00	719.00	4,314.00	935.00	5,610.00	700.00	4,200.00
20.00	8-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	400	Square Yard	175.00	70,000.00	97.00	38,800.00	90.00	36,000.00	110.00	44,000.00	112.93	45,172.00	122.00	48,800.00	100.00	40,000.00
21.00	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	35	Square Yard	120.00	4,200.00	124.00	4,340.00	210.00	7,350.00	285.00	9,975.00	190.10	6,653.50	127.00	4,445.00	235.00	8,225.00
22.00	Remove and Replace Straight Curb	50	Linear Foot	50.00	2,500.00	75.00	3,750.00	80.00	4,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	94.50	4,725.00	58.00	2,900.00	105.00	5,250.00
23.00	Abandon 12-Inch X 12-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,594.00	8,594.00	2,770.00	2,770.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
24.00	Abandon 10-Inch X 10-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	9,247.00	9,247.00	2,670.00	2,670.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
25.00	Abandon Existing Water Lines	1	Lump Sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	14,262.00	14,262.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
26.00	Remove and Dispose of Asbestos Cement Pipe	50	Linear Foot	80.00	4,000.00	25.00	1,250.00	70.00	3,500.00	250.00	12,500.00	65.00	3,250.00	80.00	4,000.00	70.00	3,500.00
27.00	Remove Abandoned Valve Box	5	Each	250.00	1,250.00	500.00	2,500.00	220.00	1,100.00	600.00	3,000.00	1,925.00	9,625.00	500.00	2,500.00	170.00	850.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>282,550.00</b>	<b>305,533.00</b>	<b>323,750.00</b>	<b>305,533.00</b>	<b>323,750.00</b>	<b>323,750.00</b>	<b>329,400.00</b>	<b>329,400.00</b>	<b>333,629.50</b>	<b>333,629.50</b>	<b>349,132.00</b>	<b>349,132.00</b>	<b>401,275.00</b>	<b>401,275.00</b>